UNOFFICIAL COPY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Jackie Billard 617-880-3494		Eugene "G	1114618091 Hene" Moore Rinty Recorder of 16/2011 04:29 P	Deeds
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Lemer & Braunstein, 71 South Wacker Chicago, IL 60606 O S Lemont Developn 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULLEGA NAME insertonly one debtorname (lacor)	THE ABOV	E SPACE IS FOR	R FIL ING O FFICE U	SE ONLY
14 GROWNICATIONS NAME				<u></u>
OR LEMONT DEVELOPMENT COMPANIE 16. INDIVIDUAL SLAST NAME	NY, LLC FIRST NAME	MIDDLEN	AME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COLUMN
2617 BEACON HILL DRIVE	AUBURN HILLS	MI	48326	USA
1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADDITINFO RE TO TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION LLC	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	19 ORGAN (01130	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one		obine names	048	NONE
			,	
OR 25. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	AME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS				
	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGAN	IZATIONAL ID#, if any	
3 SECURED PARTY'S NAME (ANNAUS ATOMICS)				DNONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (of NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNORS OF ASS	A CHARTER ONE AS 7	9.		
OR SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO CHARTER	ONE BANK, N.A.	1/4		
_	FIRST NAME	N DDLE NA	ME	SUFFIX
30. MAILING ADDRESS 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE,	CITY	STATE P	C JTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SUITE 2900 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	CHICAGO	IL (50603	USA
All assets of the Debtor, whether now owned and described in that certain AMENDED AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND FIXTURE FINANCING effective date of December 1, 2010, granted described on Rider A attached hereto and ma	STATEMENT dated as of Ma	NMENT OF L	EASES AND PE	NTS,
			B0)	(15
This Prince of State Method is to be filed for record (or recorded) in the REAL STATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum. [if applicab] OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA IICook County	DE LADDITIONAL FEET TO		All Debtors De	NON-UCCFILING btor 1 Debtor 2
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UC	C1) (REV. 05/22/02)		Corporation Service 2711 Centerville : Wilmington, DE 198	Rd. Ste ann

1114618091 Page: 2 of 8

	NS (front and back) C	AREFULLY					
9. NAME OF FIRST DE	NAME	RELATED FINANCING	STATEMENT				
OS LEMON	T DEVELOP	MENT COMPA	NV IIC	ľ			
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	TNAME	FIRST NAME		ME,SUFFIX			
10.MISCELLANEOUS:							
IL-Cook Cour	ity			ŧ			
				ı			
				ł			
				İ			
1 ADDITIONAL DEST	OR'S EXACT FULL	EGAL MARKE		THE	ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME	EGAL NAME - insert only s	ne name (11a or 11b) - d	o not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
R							
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
<u> </u>	0						COLLIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	100		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d SEEINSTRUCTIONS	Line was 5					1	
o. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION '	e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	111. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, i	any
. ADDITIONAL SE	DEBTOR J					····	
12a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME	QI 1/SSIGNOR S/I	S NAME - insert only	one name (12a or 12b)			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	(-)-	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	Natar	
					MILLOURE	IAVINE	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS			PITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
							300111111
. This FINANCING STATE	1 1	to be cut or as-extracte	d 16. dditior al colla	eral description:			
collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate							
1217, 1237, 1		Couth Gtata	0,	72			
Street, Lemoni	Illinois	South State	9	6			
				17,			
				1		perty held in trust or	
			ĺ				
				Ť.	NA.		
					4,		
					O	`	
Name and address of a RF	ECORD OWNER of above	dorodkod				Vic.	
(if Debtor does not have a	ecord interest):	-neachbed leaf 627916				1/0	
						, C	0
			17 Charle patrida	:			Y
				icable and check <u>only</u> or	ne box.		
				or Trustee acting v	outh respect to pro	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Esta
			18. Check only if and	icable and start	. a. b		
			m	icable and check <u>only</u> or	ie box.		
			Debtor is a TRAN	icable and check <u>only</u> or SMITTING UTIL:TY n with a Manufactured-H			·

1114618091 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOR
OS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC
2617 Beacon Hill Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

SECURED PARTY
RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A. 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Chicago, IL 60606

Debtor is an organization

Type of Organization LLC	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Illinois	ORGANIZATIONAL ID # 01130048
-----------------------------	---------------------------------------	------------------------------

The UCC Financing Statement to which this <u>Rider A</u> is attached and forms a part, covers all of Debtor's right title and interest in, to and under each of the following, whether singly or collectively, whether real property, personal property, or a combination thereof, whether now owned or now due or now existing, or in which Debtor has an interest, or hereafter, at any time in the future, acquired, arising, or to become due, or in which Debtor obtains an interest, and all proceeds, products, substitutions and accessions of or to any of the following (the "<u>Property</u>"):

- (a) All buildings and other improvements of every kind and description now or hereafter erected or placed thereon and all materials intended for construction, reconstruction, alteration and repair of such improvements now or hereafter erected thereon, all of which materials shall be deemed to be included within the Mortgaged Property immediately upon the delivery thereof to the Mortgaged Property;
- (b) All right, title and interest of Debtor, including, without limitation, any after-acquired title or reversion, in and to the beds of the ways, streets, avenues, sidewalks and alleys adjoining the Mortgaged Property;
- (c) Each and all of the tenements, hereditaments, easements, appurtenances, passages, waters, water courses, riparian rights and any and all other rights, liberties and privileges of the Mortgaged Property or in any way now or hereafter appertaining thereto, including any claim at law or in equity, as well as any after-acquired title, franchise or license and the reversions and remainders thereof;
- (d) All leases and subleases now or hereafter on or affecting the Mortgaged Property, whether written or oral, and all agreements for use of the Mortgaged Property, together with all rents, issues, deposits, profits and other benefits now or hereafter arising from or in respect of the Mortgaged Property accruing and to accrue from the Mortgaged Property and the avails thereof;
- (e) All fixtures and personal property now or hereafter owned by Debtor and attached to, contained in or used in connection with the Mortgaged Property or the aforesaid improvements thereon, including, without limitation, any and all air conditioners, antennae, appliances, apparatus, awnings, basins, bathtubs, boilers, bookcases, cabinets, carpets, coolers, curtains, dehumidifiers, disposals, doors, drapes, dryers, ducts, elevators, engines, equipment, escalators, fans, fittings, floor coverings, furnaces, furnishings, furniture, hardware, heaters, humidifiers, incinerators, inventory, lighting, machinery, motors, ovens, pipes, plumbing, pumps, radiators, ranges, recreational facilities, refrigerators, screens, security systems, shades, shelving,

1114618091 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOR OS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, LLC 2617 Beacon Hill Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326	SECURED PARTY RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A. 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Chicago, IL 60606
---	--

Debtor is an organization			
Type of Organization LLC	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Illinois	ORGANIZATIONAL ID# 01130048	

sinks, sprinklers, stoves, toilets, ventilators, wall coverings, washers, windows, window coverings, wiring and all renewals or replacements thereof or articles in substitution therefor, whether or not the same be attached to such improvements, it being agreed that all such property owned by Debtor and placed on the Mortgaged Property or used in connection with the operation or maintenance thereof shall, so far as permitted by law, be deemed for the purpose of the Mortgage to be part of the real estate constituting and located on the Mortgaged Property and covered by the Mortgage;

- (f) All judgments, insurance proceeds, awards of damages and settlements which may result from any damage to all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property, or any part thereof, or to any rights appurtenant thereto;
- All compensation, awards, damages claims, rights of actions and proceeds of or on account of (i) any damage or taking, pursuant to the power of eminent domain, of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or any part discreof, (ii) damage to all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property by reason of the taking, pursuant to the power of eminent domain, of all or any portion of the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or of other property, or (iii) the alteration of the grade of any street or highway on or about the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property or any part thereof; and except as otherwise provided herein, Lender is hereby authorized to collect and receive said awards and proceeds and to give proper receipts and acquittances therefor and to apply the same toward the payment of the Indebtedness and other sums secured hereby;
- (h) All contract rights, general intangibles, actions and rights in action, including, without limitation, all rights to insurance proceeds and unearned premiums arising from or relating to damage to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property or any part thereof;
- (i) All proceeds, products, replacements, additions, substitutions, renewals and accessions of and to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property;
- (j) All contracts now or hereafter entered into by and between Debtor, as owner, and any contractor, or any party, as well as all right, title and interest of Debtor in, to and under any subcontracts, providing for the construction (original, restorative or otherwise) of any of the buildings, structures or improvements to or on the Mortgaged Property or any part thereof, or the furnishing of any building materials, supplies, equipment, goods or labor which are procured or

1114618091 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOR
OS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC
2617 Beacon Hill Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A. 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Chicago, IL 60606

Debtor is an organization

	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Illinois	ORGANIZATIONAL ID# 01130048
--	---------------------------------------	--------------------------------

to be procured for use on or in connection with any such construction, whether or not such materials and goods have been delivered to the Mortgaged Property;

- (k) All agreements now or hereafter entered into with any party with respect to architectural, engineering, management, brokerage, promotional, marketing or consulting services rendered or to be rendered with respect to the planning, design, inspection or supervision of the construction, development, management, marketing, promotion, leasing, operation or sale of the Mortgage 1 Property or any portion thereof;
- (l) All building materials and goods which are procured or to be procured for use on or in connection with the Premises or the other the Mortgaged Property, whether or not such materials and goods have been delivered to the Mortgaged Property;
- (m) All plans, specifications, architectural renderings, drawings, licenses, permits, soil test reports, other reports of examinations or analyses, contracts for services to be rendered Debtor, or otherwise in connection with the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property and all other property, contracts, reports, proposals, and other materials now or hereafter existing in any way relating to the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property or construction of additional improvements thereto;
- (n) All trademarks, trade names or symbols under which the Premises or the Mortgaged Property is operated or the business of Debtor at the Premises or the Mortgaged Property is conducted;
- (o) All deposits (including but not limited to Debtor's rights to deposits with respect to utility services to the Mortgaged Property), and any deposits or reserves hereunder or under any other Loan Document for taxes, insurance or otherwise;
- (p) All engineering, accounting, title, legal and other technical or business data concerning the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property which are in the possession of Debtor or in which Debtor can otherwise grant a security interest;
- (q) All permits, licenses, franchises, certificates, development rights, commitments and rights to utilities, and other rights and privileges obtained by Debtor in connection with the Premises or the other Mortgaged Property or any of the other property described herein; provided, however, that any of the foregoing which by its terms or by operation of law is not

1114618091 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOR
OS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY, LLC
2617 Beacon Hill Drive
Auburn Hills, MI 48326

RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A. 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Chicago, IL 60606

Debtor is an organization

TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION Illinois	ORGANIZATIONAL ID# 01130048
--------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------------------------

assignable or would become void, voidable, terminable or revocable if pledged or assigned hereunder is expressly excepted and excluded from the terms of the Mortgage to the extent necessary so as to avoid such violation of law or voidness, avoidability, terminability or revocability;

- (r) All rights to the payment of money from Lender under any Hedging Contract, and all accounts, deposit accounts and general intangibles including payment intangibles, described in any Hedging Contract;
- (s) All books, records and conputer software concerning the Premises and the other Mortgaged Property, and the property described in clauses (a) through (r) above; and
- (t) The proceeds from any sale, transier, pledge or other disposition of any or all of the foregoing described Mortgaged Property.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOROS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY, LLC 2617 Beacon Hill Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326 SECURED PARTY

RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A. 71 South Wacker Drive. Suite 2900

Chicago, IL 60606

Debtor is an organization

Type of Organization LLC

JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION
Illinois

ORGANIZATIONAL 1D#

01130048

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THE WEST 165 FEET OF THE V.EST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND, CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF COOK, A BODY POLITIC, BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 23, 2003 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434839063:

THE SOUTH 5.18 METERS (17 FEET) OF THE NORTH 15.24 METERS (50 FEET) OF THE WEST 50.29 METERS (165 FEET) OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; AND ALSO EXCEPT THE FOULDWING DESCRIBED LAND CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF COOK, A BODY POLITIC, BY DEED DAFED MAY 2ND 2011 AND RECORDED MAY 18, 2011 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1113818053 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

THE NORTH 50.00 OF THE WEST 165 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO, S; LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND, CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF COOK, A BODY POLITIC, BY DEED DATED OCTOBER 23, 2003 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 13, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0434839063:

THE SOUTH 5.18 METERS (17 FEET) OF THE NORTH 15.24 METERS (50 FEET) OF THE WEST 50.29 METERS (165 FEET) OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

LOT 2 IN COMMUNITY BANK OF LEMONT SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN THE PLAT OF CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF LOT 3 IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1114618091 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A

DEBTOR

OS LEMONT DEVELOPMENT

COMPANY, LLC 2617 Beacon Hill Drive Auburn Hills, MI 48326 SECURED PARTY

RBS CITIZENS, N.A. d/b/a Charter One, as successor by merger to Charter One Bank, N.A.

71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Chicago, IL 60606

Debtor is an organization

TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC

JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION
Illinois

ORGANIZATIONAL ID#

01130048

PARCEL3:

THE SOUTH 123.72 FEET OF THE WEST 208.70 FEET OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH. RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

PARCEL 1: THE NORTH 1/2 OF 1/4E SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 6:

THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF THE WEST 225 FEET OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Common Address:

1237, 1243 and 1251 State Street

1217 State Street 15454 127th Street Lemont, Illinois

PIN No.:

22-32-200-034-0000; 22-32-200-048-0000; 22-32-200-018-0000;

22-32-200-008-0000; 22-32-200-029-0000